SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 26, 2013

ACTION

Subject: Approve Interim Presidential Contract

Background

At the June 13, 2013 Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees, the Board unanimously approved to appoint Acting President Daryl J. Campbell as the College's Interim President, effective July 1, 2013. In addition, the Board unanimously approved to have Board Chair Phillip (Phil) Barrett and Board Vice Chair Shoubee Liaw, negotiate the terms of an Interim Presidential Contract with Acting President Campbell.

On June 17, 2013, Board Chair Phillip (Phil) Barrett and Board Vice Chair Shoubee Liaw met with Acting President Daryl J. Campbell to negotiate the terms of the Shoreline Community College Interim Presidential Contract related to the Board's appointment ("effective as of July 1, 2013") of "Daryl J. Campbell as Interim President of the College."

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees take action on the Shoreline Community College Interim Presidential Contract.

Prepared by: Lori Yonemitsu Executive Assistant to the President & Secretary to the Board of Trustees Shoreline Community College June 20, 2013